Co-curricular activities 4,664,268   574,905   -   (4,089,363)
Other -   -   217,669 217,669
Interest - unallocated 3,046,393   -   -   (3,046,393)

Bond service charges and costs 64,464   -   -   (64,464)

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITIES 150,000,126$ 5,321,357$   13,966,618$   (130,712,151)

GENERAL REVENUES
Taxes
   Property taxes, levied for general purposes 25,057,115
   Property taxes, levied for building purposes 3,605,519

   Property taxes, levied for debt services 8,811,697
Unrestricted state aid 102,216,532
Unrestricted investment earnings 105,252
Miscellaneous revenue 697,957

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES 140,494,072

Change in net position 9,781,921

Total net position, beginning of year, as
previously reported 113,807,344

GASB 68 and 71 adjustment (131,539,013)
Total net position, beginning of year, restated (17,731,669)

Net position - ending (7,949,748)$

Program Revenues

BISMARCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1
BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2015

See Notes to the Financial Statements
-14-

Non-Major Total
General Building Governmental Governmental

Fund Fund Funds Funds
ASSETS

Cash 19,764,666$ 3,744,325$   1,526,774$   25,035,765$
Cash - restricted -   12,458,414   -   12,458,414
Investments 3,949,095   5,560   2,386,817   6,341,472
Accounts receivable 293,846   -   -   293,846
Taxes receivable 633,306   88,949 208,534 930,789
Intergovernmental receivable 2,364,454   -   171,264   2,535,718
Due from county treasurer 1,209,881   173,161   417,935   1,800,977
Due from other funds 475,926   -   1,218,707   1,694,633
Inventory -   -   82,355   82,355

TOTAL ASSETS 28,691,174$ 16,470,409$ 6,012,386$   51,173,969$

LIABILITIES
Accounts, salaries and benefits payable 10,024,315$ 2,830,418$   242,154$   13,096,887$
Due to other funds 1,443,221   1,133,323   561,311   3,137,855

TOTAL LIABILITIES 11,467,536   3,963,741   803,465   16,234,742

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Delinquent taxes 633,306   88,949   208,534   930,789

FUND BALANCES
Nonspendable -   -   82,355   82,355
Restricted -   12,417,719   4,918,032   17,335,751
Unassigned 16,590,332   -   -   16,590,332

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 16,590,332   12,417,719   5,000,387   34,008,438

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS
  OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES 28,691,174$ 16,470,409$ 6,012,386$   51,173,969$

BISMARCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1
RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
JUNE 30, 2015

See Notes to the Financial Statements
-15-

Total fund balances - governmental funds 34,008,438$

Total net position reported for government activities in the statement of
net position is different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and are not reported in the governmental funds.

Cost of capital assets 238,623,582
Less accumulated depreciation (56,818,963)

Net capital assets 181,804,619